0101
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0106

0107
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0109
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0203

0204

0205

0206

0207

0208

0209
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Table of International Classification of Diseases for the use of Social Insurance

RRBRAERRRSIER

Certain infectious and parasitic diseases I
BYEFERURERE
Intestinal infectious diseases
BERRE
0301
Tuberculosis
i
0302
Infections with a predominantly sexual mode
of transmission
FELTHRERENELOBEE -
Viral infections characterized by skin and
mucous membrane Iesions_
BERBRUKIEDHELEZHIVILAES 0401
Viral hepatitis
24 L AR5 0402
Other viral diseases
ZTOMD I INAKTE 0403
Mycoses
v
Sequelae of infectious and parasitic diseases
BRERUREREOLGRE-RBFE 0501
Other infectious and parasitic diseases
FTOMOBREERUHFERE 0502
Neoplasms
0503
Malignant neoplasm of stomach
BOEMFEY
Malignant neoplasm of colon 0504
SROEEHES
Malignant neoplasm of rectosigmoid junction 0509
and rectum _
EESHERBETRRUVEBOBSFEY 50
0506
Malignant neoplasm of liver and intrahepatic
bile ducts
FRUFABEOEEHEY 0507
Malignant neoplasm of trachea, bronchus and
lung VI
L8 ATXRUHOEEFEY
Malignant neoplasm of breast 0601
LEDOERHED
Malignant neoplasm of uterus 0602
FEOERFED
Malignant Lymphoma 0603
B
Leukaemia 0604
Other Malignant neoplasms 0605
FOHOEMSFEY
Other benign neoplasms and other neoplasms 0606
BHEHFEDRUTOMOTEY
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Diseases of the blood and blood—forming
organs and certain disorders involving the
immune mechanism

mERCEMBORBLVI=REREOEST

Anaemias

Am

Other diseases of blood and blood—forming organs and
certain disorders of the immune mechanism

ZOOnERVENHZORBEL VIR ERBOES

Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases

M5, RERURBER

Disorders of thyroid gland
R REE

Diabetes mellitus
BIRA

Other diseases of endocrine, nutrition and metabolism

TOHOAS B, RERUVRBES

Mental and behavioural disorders

RARVTHORE

Vascular dementia and Unspecified dementia

MmEHERVHMATHORR

Mental and behavioural disorders due to
psychoactive substance use

BHERMEERICIIRHRUTHORE

Schizophrenia, schizotypal and delusional
disorders

HEXRE, MEABERRERURBERS

Mood [affective] disorders
SHEEIER(BS5oKESD)

Neurotic, stress—related and somatoform disorders

HREMRE, AN AEEEER UG RRBMESR

Mental retardation
HMMEE (FEH)

Other psychoses and disorders of action

EO DR ARUVTRHORE

Diseases of the nervous system

HEROES

Parkinson's disease
AT Y- |
Alzheimer's disease

FILINAT—IR

Epilepsy
TADA

Cerebral palsy and other paralytic syndromes

SRR R UE D th D RREMEIE 1REE

Disorders of autonomic nervous system

BEARROES

Others
TOhOBREROESE



Xn

1201

1202

1203

X

1301

1302

1303

1304

1305

1306

1307

1308

1309

1310

Xw

1401

1402

1403

1404

1405

1406

1407

1408

Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue

ERRURTHROKR

Infections of the skin and subcutaneous
tissue
BERRUR THESOREE

Dermatitis and eczema

BERERUES

Others
Z0DEREVETEBORS

Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and
connective tissue

BERRRUKAEROKRE

Inflammatory polyarthropathies
HESSREMBESE

Arthrosis
BAEfTE

Spondylopathies
FHEE (FHELZED)

Intervertebral disc disorders

MRS

Cervicobrachial syndrome

HbusE IR 5

Low back pain and sciatica

BRI R UK A 2%

Other dorsopathies

ZOMOFEEEE

Shoulder lesions

ol t J€:3: )

Disorders of bone density and structure

ROBRRUREDRE

Other diseases of skeletal muscles and
connective tissues

ZOtDNHERREVHAEROES

Diseases of the genitourinary system

BREBMERROKE

Glomerular diseases

ARGEBRUEREEMAITRSE

Renal failure

BF2

Urolithiasis

REBREEE

Other diseases of urinary system

ZODRBROKE

Hyperplasia of prostate
BT ARABK (4iE)

Other diseases of male genital organs

ZDihDBIELERERORS

Menopausal and postmenopausal disorders

ARKEFRUVHAEADINERE

Other disorders of breast and female
genital organs

ABRUZOMOXELETEROKSE

XV  Pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium
3R, MEBRVECLL

1501  Pregnancy with abortive outcome
HE

1502 Edema, proteinuria and hypertensive
disorders in pregnancy, childbirth and
the puerperium

0 e S £ B

31503 Single spontaneous delivery
HisaRSR

1504 Others
FOMDIEE, HERUEL LS

XVI Certain conditions originating in the perinatal
period
BEScFEELI-HERE

1601 Disorders related to pregnancy and fetal
growth
BIERUKBARHF ICEETIES

1602 Others
FOMOEEMICRELRE

XVI Congenital Malformations, deformations and
chromosomal abnormalities

EX#FH. EERURBHRE

1701  Congenital anomalies of heart

DD EERB

1702 Others
FOMDERAY ., ERRULEBERERE

XWE  Symptoms, signs and abnormal clinical and
laboratory findings, not elsewhere classified

ER, IR RURRBERATR - RERERRTHIS
SFEEhBVLO

1800 Symptoms, signs and abnormal clinical and
laboratory findings, not elsewhere classified

fER, HIRRURRERRR - RRREFRR THIC
SFEShGEWEOD

XIX  Injury, poisoning and certain other consequences
of external causes

B, PERUTOMDOAEDE
1901  Fracture
B

1902 Intracranial damage and internal organ damage

HERESRURROEE

1903 Burns and corrosions

MERUER
1904 Poisoning
hE

1905 Others
FOMOEZERUTOMDNRDEE

Important: No.1503 with asterisk is not covered by the
social Insurance.

1503%F CXENIRERBIERASAFELA.
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0701

0702

0703

0704

080t

0802

0803

0804

0805

0806

0807

0901

0902

0903

0904

0905

0906

0907

0908

0909

0910

0911

0912

Diseases of the eye and adnexa

BRRURBOKRE

Conjunctivitis
$ERR 2%

Cataract

=]l

Disorders of refraction and accommodation

BifRUBRHOME

Other diseases of the eye and adnexa

ZDHMOBRUVREFOKRE

Diseases. of the ear and mastoid process

BERUAKRZEDKRSE

Otitis externa
SNEZ%

Other disorders of extarnal ear

ZOMDNERE

Otitis media
b E %

Other diseases of middle ear and mastoid

20D HERUVALEREOKRE

Disorders of vestibular function
A=T— LK

Other diseases of inner ear

ZDDREZR

Other disorders of ear

OO EERE

Diseases of the circulatory system

RIRBAROKE

Hypertensive diseases

EmEEORS

Ischaemic heart diseases

RmORE

Other forms of heart disease
FOHDODESE

Subarachnoid hemorrhage

{HIETHm

Intracerebral hemorrhage

fidi P9 4 i

Occulusion of precerebral and Cerebral arteries

i 48

Cerebral arteriosclerosis

R BhARRE 1L ()

Other cerebrovascular diseases

FOHnimERS

Atherosclerosis

BRI (GE)

Haemorrhoids
E1%

Hypotension

Bl ESE

Other disorders of circulatory system

TOHDREBEROES

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

XI

1101

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106

1107

1108

1109

1110

1nm

1112
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Diseases of the respiratory system

HRBEROKE

Acute nasopharyngitis [common cold]

SHRIEER (M E1(REB)

Acute pharyngitis and tonsillitis
SHRREELRUSERNR

Other acute upper respiratory infections

DO ERERREE

Pneumonia

i %

Acute bronchitis and bronchiolitis

SHSREXRRUAMMRER R

Vasomotor and allergic rhinitis

FLLF—ER%

Chronic sinusitis

2= R

Bronchitis, not specified as acute or chronic

SMERTBELARIAEOREX %

Chronic obstrugtive pulmonary diseases

3 d2E Jednn: 3]
Asthma
75

Other diseases of respiratory system

ZDHOFRBRDESE

Diseases of the digestive system

HIEBRDKS

Qental caries
S#d

Gingivitis and periodontal diseases

EAXRUEERS

Other disorders of teeth and supporting structures
FOROEEVEOXFEROESE

Gastric and duodenal ulcer

BRERUTZIEEAE

Gastritis and duodenitis
BARU+ZHaER

Alcoholic liver disease

FILa—IL SRR

Chronic hepatitis, not elsewhere classified

B 2 (ZLa—ILEDLDERS)

Liver cirrhosis

FEZE (7ZLa—LEDL0%ERL)

Other disorders of liver

ZODFES

Cholelithiasis and_cholecystitis
BRERVEDS %

Diseases of pancreas

al

Other diseases of digestive system

ZDMDHILBRRDKRE



